OP \$365.00 78580306

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		09/09/2011	national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleveland Unlimited, Inc.	
Street Address:	7165 East Pleasant Valley Road	
City:	Independence	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44141	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78580306	FREEDOM IS CALLING	
Serial Number:	78580325	FREEDOM IS CALLING	
Serial Number:	78580326	FREEDOM IS CALLING	
Serial Number:	78570857	FREEDOM IS CALLING	
Serial Number:	78585500	MEGA WIRELESS	
Serial Number:	78570842	R REVOL	
Serial Number:	78570845	R REVOL	
Serial Number:	78570849	R REVOL	
Serial Number:	78505283	REVOL	
Serial Number:	78505290	REVOL PCS	
Serial Number:	78505286	REVOL WIRELESS	
Serial Number:	78570854	R	
Serial Number:	78570855	R	
Serial Number:	78570850	R	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0760

900202927 REEL: 0046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)642-8324 Phone: 612-672-8324

Email: debra.dix@maslon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian J. Klein

Address Line 1: 90 South 7th Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 2: Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand LLP

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008-773
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debroah Ibrahim
Signature:	/Deborah Ibrahim/
Date:	09/23/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=DOCS-#837161-v1-Trademark_Release_of_Security_Interest_1#page1.tif source=DOCS-#837161-v1-Trademark_Release_of_Security_Interest_1#page2.tif source=DOCS-#837161-v1-Trademark_Release_of_Security_Interest_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0761 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

U. S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, in its capacity as

collateral trustee pursuant to the Indenture ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business

at One Federal Street, Third Floor, Boston, MA 02110, United States of America, hereby

releases its security interest in and to all trademarks of CLEVELAND UNLIMITED, INC., a

Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business at 7165 East Pleasant

Valley Road, Independence, OH 44141, United States of America, recorded in the office of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2005, in Reel 003211, Frame 0144,

Docket Number 28729-34; Stylesheet Version 900037969; including without limitation the

trademarks listed on Schedule A and the applications and registrations associated therewith.

[Signature page follows.]

833017.1 2008-773

Dated: September 9, 2011

U. S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Trustee

Name: Deborah Ibrahim

Its Vice President

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS) ss. COUNTY OF Suffork)

The foregoing instrument was executed and acknowledged before me this _______ day of September, 2011, by Deborah Ibrahim, the Vice President of U. S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the association.

Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgment

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY: Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand, LLP 3300 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4140 (612) 672-8200 (BJK)



Schedule A
Trademark Applications

Application Number	Application Date	Trademark	
78/580,306	03/04/2005	FREEDOM IS CALLING	
78/580,325	03/04/005	FREEDOM IS CALLING	
78/580,326	03/04/2005	FREEDOM IS CALLING	
78/570,857	02/18/2005	FREEDOM IS CALLING	
78/585,500	03/11/2005	MEGA WIRELESS	
78/570,842	02/18/2005	R REVOL- Stylized Design	
78/570,845	02/18/2005	R REVOL- Stylized Design	
78/570,849	02/18/2005	R REVOL- Stylized Design	
78/505,283	10/25/2004	REVOL	
78/505,290	10/25/2004	REVOL PCS	
78/505,286	10/25/2005	REVOL WIRELESS	
78/570,854	02/18/2005	R – Stylized Design	
78/570,855	02/18/2005	R – Stylized Design	
78/570,850	02/18/2005	R – Stylized Design	

833017.1 2008-773

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 09/23/2011